Winners of “ISU Junior World Cup trophies” per distance category

MEN

500 m
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

1000 m
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

1500 m
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Jan Daldossi
Aleksey Bondarchuk
Seong-Kyu Kim
Woo-Jin Kim

Darsil Essamambo
Daidai Ntab

Mikhail Kazelin

Jan Daldossi
Aleksey Bondarchuk
Maurice Vriend
Woo-Jin Kim

Kai Verbij

Arvin Wijsman
Wesly Dijs

Pim Cazemier
Kjetil Stiansen
Frank Hermans
Thomas Krol
Fan Yang
Patrick Roest
Patrick Roest

3000 m /5000 m

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Team Events
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014 (TP)
2014 (TS)
2015

Mass start
2012
2013
2014
2015

Pim Cazemier
Frank Hermans
Frank Hermans
Thomas Krol
Andrea Giovannini
Patrick Roest
Patrick Roest

(TP/TS)
Germany
Netherlands
Netherlands
Rep. of Korea
Italy
Netherlands
Netherlands
Rep. of Korea

Kai Verbij
Gerben Jorritsma
Armin Hager
Patrick Roest

After 7 seasons ( 2008/09 - 2014/15)

ITA

KAZ
KOR
KOR
KAZ
NED
RUS

ITA

KAZ
NED
KOR
NED
NED
NED

NED
NOR
NED
NED
CHN
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
ITA

NED
NED

GER
NED
NED
KOR
ITA

NED
NED
KOR

NED
NED
AUT
NED

LADIES

500 m
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

1000 m
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

1500 m
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

3000 m
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Team Events
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014 (TP)
2014 (Ts)
2015

Mass start
2012
2013
2014
2015

Oslo / Jevnaker, February 20, 2015
Tron Espeli / Magne Teigen

Olga Fatkulina
Yekaterina Aydova
Yekaterina Aydova
Letitia de Jong
Vanessa Bittner
Vanessa Bittner
Darya Kachanova

Roxanne van Hemert
Yekaterina Aydova
Lotte van Beek
Antoinette de Jong
Vanessa Bittner
Melissa Wijfje

Tessa Boogaard

Roxanne van Hemert
Lotte van Beek

Pien Keulstra

Pien Keulstra

Reina Anema
Melissa Wijfje
Melissa Wijfje

Yvonne Nauta
Irene Schouten
Pien Keulstra
Do-Yeong Park
Jade van der Molen
Melissa Wijfje
Melissa Wijfje

(TP/TS)
Netherlands
Netherlands
Japan

Rep. of Korea
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Rep. of Korea

Do-Yeong Park
Vanessa Bittner
Vanessa Bittner
Sanneke de Neeling

RUS
KAZ
KAZ
NED
AUT
AUT
RUS

NED
KAZ
NED
NED
AUT
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
KOR
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
JPN

KOR
NED
NED
NED
KOR

KOR
AUT
AUT
NED



